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ELL Task Force Member List 
SY2018–2019 

 

Member Name 
Stepping 
Down? 

Subcommittee Memberships 

 
Data ELSWD Engage HC 

Multi/ 
Multi 

Program 
Quality 

TOTAL 

Andres Alonso yes 
  

 
  

x 1  

Janet Anderson  
  

 
  

x 1  

Farah Assiraj  x 
 

 
   

1  

Patricia Crain de Galarce  
 

x  
   

1  

Paulo De Barros  
  

x 
  

Chair 2  

Geralde Gabeau  
  

x 
   

1  

Bob Hildreth  
  

x 
   

1  

Cheng Imm Tan yes 
  

Chair 
 

Chair? x 3  

Lisette Le  
  

 x 
  

1  

Suzanne Lee, Co-chair  
  

 Chair 
 

x 2  

Katie Li  
  

 
  

x 1  

Julia Mejia  
  

x 
 

x 
 

2  

John Mudd  
 

Co-chair  x x x 4  

Lorna Rivera, Co-chair  
  

 
   

0  

Maria Serpa  
 

Co-chair  x 
  

2  

Ana Solano-Campos yes 
  

 
  

x 1  

Marie St. Fleur, J.D.  
 

x  
   

1  

Alejandra St. Guillen  
  

 x 
  

1  

Miren Uriarte  
  

 
   

0  

 Total 1 4 5 5 3 8   
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ELLTF SUBCOMMITTEES SY2018–2019 

Subcommittee ELLTF Members 
BPS Staff Participants 

(coordinator must notify staff if they are  
expected at a meeting) 

Community 
Participants 

Data • Farah Assiraj 
 

 
 

  
 

ELSWD 

• John Mudd, Co-chair 

• Maria Serpa, Co-chair 

• Marie St. Fleur 

• Patricia Crain de 
Galarce 

• Cindie Neilson, Assistant Superintendent, 
Special Education 

• Ellen Kelleher, EL/SPED Supervisor 

• Ivonne Borrero, Program Director, Behavior 
Health Dept 

• Kim Tsai, Director of Legal Compliance 

 

 

 

 
  

 

Engagement 

• Rev. Cheng Imm Tan, 
Chair 

• Paulo Barros 

• Geraldine Gabeau 

• Robert Hildrith 

• Julia Mejia 

• Monica Roberts, Deputy Superintendent, 
Office of Engagement 

• Lisa Harvey, Deputy Director of Evaluation and 
Programs, OE 

• Ahmed Noor, Director of EL Community 
Outreach 

• Kim Tsai, Director of Legal Compliance 

• Angelina 
Camacho 

• Katrina 
Brink 

 
  

 

Human Capital 

• Suzanne Lee, Chair 

• Lisette Le 

• John Mudd 

• Maria Serpa 

• Alejandra St. Guillen 

• (Janet Anderson) 

• Emily Qazilbash, Assistant Superintendent, 
Human Capital 

• Cindie Neilson, Assistant Superintendent, 
Special Education 

• Priya Tahiliani, Assistant Superintendent, OEL 

• Kim Tsai, Director of Legal Compliance 

• Ceronne Daley, Managing Dir. of Recruitment, 
Cultivation, & Diversity Programs, OHC 

• Chelsea Banks, Special Projects Director, OHC 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

Multilingual / 
Multicultural 

BPS —  
Ad-hoc 

Committee 

• Cheng Imm Tan 

• John Mudd 

• Julia Mejia 

• Charles Grandson, Chief Academic Officer 

• Julie Calderone from World Languages 

• Andrea Zayas, Deputy Chief Academic Officer, 
Academics & Prof. Learning 

• Colin Rose, Asst. Superintendent, Office of 
Opportunity & Achievement Gap 

• Ilyitch Nahiely Tábora, Executive Director, 
Immigrant & Targeted Populations 

• Priya Tahiliani 

 

 
  

 

Program 
Quality 

• Paulo de Barros, Chair 

• Suzanne Lee 

• Andres Alonso 

• Katie Li 

• John Mudd 

• Ana Solano-Campos 

• Cheng Imm Tan 

• (Janet Anderson) 

• Priya Tahiliani, Asst. Superintendent, OEL 

• Kim Tsai, Director of Legal Compliance 

• Genevieve McDonough, Instructional 
Specialist, OEL 

• Chi Nguyen, Director of Supplemental 
Services/TLT 2 Liaison, OEL 

 

 


